FORM PTO-1595 REC 12	-20-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC : Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	nal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  SWEARINGEN, Judson S  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: SWEARINGEN, Luta K.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 3767 Forest Lane, #128 FC CODAIL C
Other Execution DateDecember 2, 1999  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	97
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,857,688
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes X No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Andrea Walker  JENKENS & GILCHRIST, P.C. 3200 Fountain Place 1445 Ross Avenue Dallas, Texas 75202-2799	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\(\frac{40.0}{2}\)  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  10-0447 (for deficiency only)
F3.3e: (+0.40 til)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
document.	Naller  The parties of the original of the original of the original origina
Andrea Walker Name of Person Signing Signing	onature Da

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Five (5)

Dallas2 635922 v 1, 45355.00001

PATENT REEL: 010437 FRAME: 0172

Docket No. 45355-00001

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

U. S. Patent No.: 5,857,688 Application Serial No.: 887,161

Issue Date: January 12, 1999 Filing Date: July 2, 1997

Title of Invention: PORTABLE WHEELCHAIR

Patentee: Judson S. Swearingen

Assignee Luta K. Swearingen

3767 Forest Lane, #124 Dallas, Texas 75244

Whereas, the above-identified Patentee is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent;

Whereas, the above-identified Patentee is now deceased, having died on September 5, 1999, as reflected in the Certificate of Vital Record of the City of Dallas, Texas, No. SF363492, issued on September 16, 1999, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A";

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is the appointed Independent Executor of the Will and Estate of Judson S. Swearingen, Deceased, the above-identified Patentee, as reflected in the Letters Testamentary issued on October 11, 1999, to Assignee in Cause No. 99-3710-P2 in Probate Court No. 2 of Dallas County, Texas, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "B", and,

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Patentee in and to the above-identified United States Patent;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One and no/100 Dollars (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Patentee, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for her own use and behoof, and for her legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Patentee had this assignment not been made.

Dallas2 63592 v 1, 45355 00001

PATENT REEL: 010437 FRAME: 0173

Docket No.: 45355-00001

	y of Meember 1999 AD at
Mallas, Acques.	
Patentee:	JUDSON S. SWEARINGEN
By:	LUTA K. SWEARINGEN Independent Executor of the Will and Estate of Judson K. Swearingen, Deceased
Before me personally appeared LUTAK. SWEARINGEN, Independent Executor of the Will and Estate of Judson K. Swearingen, Deceased, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed and also represented that she is authorized to execute the same this	
	Paliche Date
BLAKE TATE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 28, 2003	Notary Public

2

## LETTERS TESTAMENTARY

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF DALLAS

PROBATE COURT NO. 2 DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

CAUSE NO. 99-3710-P2

I, Earl Bullock, County Clerk and Clerk of the County and Probate Courts, in and for said County, do hereby certify that on the 11th day of October, 1999,

## LUTA K. SWEARINGEN

was appointed Independent Executor, without bond, of the Will and Estate of:

JUDSON S. SWEARINGEN, Deceased,

and that said appointee is fully and legally authorized and empowered to act as the Independent Executor, without bond, of the Will and of the above named estate, having qualified by filing the oath on the *11th* day of *October*, 1999.

I further certify that said appointment is still in full force and effect.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE, THIS 11 day of October, 1999.

Earl Bullock, County Clerk Dallas County, Texas

By: Jennie Mason, Deputy

REEL: 010437 FRAM

**RECORDED: 12/09/1999**